

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 118 of 2021****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH versus JITENDRA RATHORE****Order Sheet**

27/06/2025	<p>Shri Ruhul Ameen, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. None for the respondents.</p> <p>It is informed that the counsel for respondents Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava is on adjustment.</p> <p>The matter is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>
Kamde	